#### Lodge Your Complaint

Complaint Number:	RC/UG/10/1373oz1x
Submitted(Online):	08/02/2010
Ministry Details	
Ministry Department	High Court
Complaints Particulars	
Name	Mr.Sarvesh
Citizenship status	Indian
Country of Residence	India
Is the complaints below poverty line?	No
Contact Details	
Complete Address along with Pincode	COMMON CAUSE,
	Common Cause House, 5, Institutional Area, Nelson
	Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070
State/UT	Delhi
District	
Phone1	011-26131313
Phone2	-
Fax	-
E-mail	commoncauseindia@gmail.com
Details of PIO approached, if any	
Have you applied to any PIO for	No
Information related to this complaint	
PIO Details	011-26131313
Telephone	-
If First Appeal made	No
Complaints Details	
Does it pertain to the Life or Librety	No
of a Citizen?(This information is	
required to make the provision of	
Section 7(1) applicable)	
Are you a Senior Citizen?(above 60 years	Yes
)	
Age Category	60-69 years
Are you Physically Handicapped?	No

Please enter the Complaint Description (if you have text in electronic form simply copy and paste here)

To Feb 8, 2010 Shri Wajahat Habibullah Central Information Commission 306, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Bhavan, New Delhi-110066

Complaint under Section 18(f) of Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

This is with reference to the complaint dated Feb 16, 2009, filed before you relating to difficulties faced by an applicant in assessing information from the various High Courts in the country due to procedural technicalities and complexities in the method and mode of payment of prescribed application fees. (Copy attached)

Subsequently, as desired by your office on July 29, 2009, we had filed separate complaints against High Courts of Allahabad, Karnataka, Jaipur, Bombay, Calcutta, Patna and Jabalpur and these were submitted to your office on August 6, 2009. (Copies attached).

In our aforesaid complaint dated Feb 16, 2009, we had requested you to kindly have the RTI rules framed by various High Courts examined with a view to rectifying the deviations from the letter and spirit of the RTI Act, 2005. We had also pleaded that it be ensured that High Courts proactively provide information on matters of public interest such as mounting backlog of cases in the Courts.

It is therefore requested that appropriate directions in this regard may please be passed urgently.

Yours sincerely,

Sarvesh Sharma
C/o COMMON CAUSE, Common Cause House
5, Institutional Area
Nelson Mandela Road,
Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

Supporting Documents	
Document 1	Complaint filed before CIC on Feb 16,
	2009-ComplainttoCIC.doc
Document 2	High Court of Allahabad-Complaint-CIC-
	Allahabad.pdf
Document 3	High Court of Karnataka-Complaint-CIC-
	Bangalore.pdf
Document 4	High Court of Jaipur-Complaint-CIC-Jaipur.pdf
Document 5	High Court of Bombay-Complaint-CIC-Bombay.pdf
Information for Research and Analysis Purpose	
Above information is sufficient to file	No
this complaint. In case you agree to	
help us in research, kindly choose 'Yes'	
and provide the information requested in	
the following dropdown boxes.	